COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

		and a Amonda	
File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PL DEVELOPMENT) AC	ANNING AND	REGISTER REFERENCE
P.C.6464	PLANNING REG		M.8 >
I. LOCATION	Littlepark, Millbank, Lucan, Co. Dublin,		
2. PROPOSAL	33 detached dwellinghouses.		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (1 1. 	Date Further a) Requested	Particulars (b) Received
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name M. P. J. Architect, Address 219, Elm Mount Avenue, Beaumont, Dublin, 9.		
5. APPLICANT	Name Hill and Sons Limited, Address Lucan, Co. Dublin.		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/634/77 Date 25/2/77	Effect	March, 1977 Losion Refused
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified	
8. APPEAL	Notified 19/4/77 Type 1st Party	Effect Permit	eptember, 1977 ssion Refused Bord Pleanala
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	CATA LTOUNGTS
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12 PURCHASE			



TELEPHONE	42951 (EXT. 131)	UNCIL Planning Department, 46-49 Dame Street, Dublin 2.
	NOTIFICATION OF A DECIS * OUT UNE * REPAILS ON : PERMIS LOCAL COVERNMENT (PLANNING & D	DEVELOPMENT) ACT, 1963.
		Register Reference No 🗛 🖬
То: Я	P.Jordan, Esque	Planning Control No: 6464
211 211	chitect, 9 Elm Mount Avenus, susont,	Application received 4/1/77
APPLI In pur the Pl dated	ICANT: functions under the above mentions surance of its functions under the above mention lanning Authority for the County Health District 25th February 1977. decide WAXER FORMER STORY: PERMISSION;	e to refuse: XNOBOXAX Lttlepark, Millbank, Lucan.
C	a. Dublin.	exempted States and a state of the states o
	he following reasons: The site is located in an area for Plan zoning objective is "to preser The proposed development would be of and development of the area as it w above zoning objective, and would a ion of open space in the Liffey Val The proposed development would end	iontrary to the proper plant would be in conflict with the militate against the preservat- lley.
2.	of traffic nazard des the heavily t	rafficked inadequate Lossa
	turning movements on the Hearty There are no public mipsd severage supply evailable to serve the prop The proposed development is premat ing deficiency in the provision of	ure by remeon of the said exist.
	ing deficiency in period within w	hich such deficiency may accord
6.	ably be expected to be made good. The proposed housing layor is unat reasoner-	
	(a) The proposed density is excess	adequate in width and does not

comply with the requirements of County Roads Engineers. (b) The proposed (c) A number of houses are indicated with an inadequate building line set back and inadequate rear garden depths. 1 (d) The proposed open space allocation is insdequate. Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council: Walling Press 3/3/77 Date 20th February, 1977. NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to the Secretary, (Planning Appeals Section), Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him in the first instance.

Form "

i i l

ii B

Ē. ł